01-26-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 $\overline{\Xi T}$

Patent and Trademark Office

12/21/00

101593676 TRADEMAKAS UNLI

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Axial Technologies, Inc.	Name: Iomega Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Minnesota ☐ Other	Internal Address: 1821 West Iomega Way	
	City: Roy State: Utah Zip: 84064	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. 6	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Execution Date: August 9, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
•		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)	Registration Nos. 2,178,292; 2,267,038	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document and are managed		
Name: John E. Delaney	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0581	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/26/2001 DNGUYEN 00000043 500581 2178292 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 25.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
12/20/00		
John E. Delaney, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date: Queut 9, 2000

Trademarks: ZIPUP, U.S. Registration No. 2,178,292

TRAVELZIP, U.S. Registration No. 2,267,038

Registrant: Axial Technologies, Inc.

This confirms that for value received and effective as of Effective Date set forth above, Axial Technologies, Inc. assigned to Iomega Corporation, a Delaware company, all of its rights, interests and title worldwide in and to the above-listed trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by Said assignment includes an assignment of the above referenced registrations of the marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

Assignor:	Assignee:
AXIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	IOMEGA CORPORATION
	Limb d. Humb
By:	Robert D. Murrill, Jr.
Its:	Senior Vice President, General Counsel
Axial Technologies, Inc.	and Secretary
4976 Highway 169 North	Iomega Corporation
Minneapolis, MN 55428	1821 West Iomega Way
•	Roy, UT 84067
Date:	Date: August 9, 2000
	\mathcal{O}

6

294380.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date: _____, 2000

Trademarks: ZIPUP, U.S. Registration No. 2,178,292 TRAVELZIP, U.S. Registration No. 2,267,038		
Registrant: Axial Technologies, Inc.		
This confirms that for value received and effective as of Effective Date set forth above, Axial Technologies, Inc. assigned to Iomega Corporation, a Delaware company, all of its rights, interests and title worldwide in and to the above-listed trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the marks. Said assignment includes an assignment of the above referenced registrations of the marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.		
The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.		
Assignor:	Assignee:	
AXIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	IOMEGA CORPORATION	
By:	Robert D. Murrell, Jr.	
Its:	Senior Vice President, General Counsel	
Axial Technologies, Inc.	and Secretary	
4976 Highway 169 North	Iomega Corporation	
Minneapolis, MN 55428	1821 West Iomega Way Roy, UT 84067	
Date: 5-17-00	Date:	

6

294380.3

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0892